Through the CN Tower and Old Port, the corporation provides world-class entertainment and a wide range of unique attractions,

exhibits and food and beverage offerings. The corporation also manages and hosts activities and events on urban recreational, tourism

and cultural sites, and maintains the lands, buildings, equipment and facilities on those sites, including the Montréal Science Centre.

Resources, Risks and Relationships
Results
A summary of the various components of the corporation’s Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income follows. Discussion of

the significant changes in each of these components for the year ended March 31, 2016 compared to prior year’s comparative period

are provided on the following pages.

Year ended March 31 2016 2016 Budget 2015

Real estate sales $ 170.4 $ 143.0 $ 128.4

Attractions, food, beverage and other hospitality 92.3 85.6 83.2

Rental operations 42.2 42.9 41.7

Interest and other 10.5 5.4 8.0

Total revenues $ 315.4 $ 276.9 $ 261.3

General and administrative expenses 27.5 26.6 26.6

Income before taxes 46.3 32.2 40.9

Net income and comprehensive income (after tax) 34.0 20.3 30.9

Year ended March 31, 2016 Year ended March 31, 2015

Old Port Downsview
Park

Canada
Lands

Total Old Port Downsview
Park

Canada
Lands

Total

Real estate sales $ – $ 76.6 $ 93.8 $ 170.4 $ – $ – $ 128.4 $ 128.4

Attractions, food, beverage and other hospitality 9.2 2.0 81.1 92.3 7.8 5.0 70.4 83.2

Rental operations 8.4 11.6 22.2 42.2 8.3 10.1 23.3 41.7

Interest and other 3.5 1.4 5.6 10.5 2.9 – 5.1 8.0

Total revenues $ 21.1 $ 91.6 $ 202.7 $ 315.4 $ 19.0 $ 15.1 $ 227.2 $ 261.3

General and administrative expenses 4.3 0.6 22.6 27.5 4.5 1.3 20.8 26.6

Income (loss) before taxes (12.4) 16.0 42.7 46.3 (7.5) (1.1) 49.5 40.9

Comprehensive income (income) after taxes (9.9) 11.8 32.1 34.0 (5.8) (0.7) 37.4 30.9

http://www.clc.ca

48  Canada Lands Company Limited

Revenue
Revenue of $315.4 for the year was $38.5 and $54.1 favourable to budget and the comparable prior year period, respectively.

Revenues comprised four principal sources:

1) Real estate sales
Real estate sales of $170.4 for the year comprised sales of property developed as building lots and sold to builders of single family

homes, and developed land blocks. The nature of the corporation’s business does not necessarily allow for a consistent year over